
 

AMENDMENT No. 4 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE 

AND WILLOW GLEN CARE CENTER FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL 

SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIALTY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25 

22.23.50.4 

Page 1 of 1 

 

This Fourth Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the 

County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Willow Glen Care Center, 

hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”  

 

RECITALS 

  

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement with Contractor effective July 1, 

2022; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement to decrease the total compensation 

payable by $100,000.00 for a new contract maximum of $885,500.00 on May 11, 2023; and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties amended a second time to correct the termination date of the 

Agreement, which erroneously stated a date of June 30, 2023 when it should have been June 30, 

2025; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties amended a third time to update rates for the 2023-24 fiscal year, 

in Exhibit B, “Fiscal Provisions,” item 4.1; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement a fourth time to update rates 

for the 2024-25 fiscal year, in Exhibit B, “Fiscal Provisions,” item 4.1.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the forgoing recitals, the parties hereto agree as 

follows: 

 

Section 4.1 of EXHIBIT B – “Fiscal Provisions” is hereby amended to state as follows: 

 

4.1 

BOARD & CARE FACILITIES FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

Alpine House (Weaverville)………………. $230.00/day $235.00/day $260.00/day 

Casa Del Rio (Hanford)…………………… $160.00/day $170.00/day $200.00/day 

Trinity Pines (Chico)……………………… $235.00/day $240.00/day $240.00/day 

Redwood Creek (Willits) 

13-16 clients……………………………….. 

10-12 clients……………………………….. 

7-9 clients………………………………….. 

0-6 clients………………………………….. 

 

$170.00/day 

$225.00/day 

$285.00/day 

$310.00/day 

 

$170.00/day 

$225.00/day 

$285.00/day 

$310.00/day 

 

$190.00/day 

$245.00/day 

$305.00/day 

$330.00/day 

Willow Glen/Rosewood (Yuba City) 

85-100 clients……………………………… 

70-84 clients……………………………….. 

0-69 clients………………………………… 

 

$170.00/day 

$185.00/day 

$199.00/day 

 

$185.00/day 

$210.00/day 

$220.00/day 

 

$215.00/day 

$240.00/day 

$250.00/day 

MHRC FACILITIES 

Cedar Grove MHRC (Yuba City) 

36-44 clients……………………………….. 

31-35 clients………………………………. 

 

$340.00/day 

$360.00/day 

 

$355.00/day 

$375.00/day 

 

$385.00/day 

$405.00/day 



 

AMENDMENT No. 2 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE 

AND WILLOW GLEN CARE CENTER FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL 

SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIALTY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25 
 

 

22.23.50.4 

Page 2 of 2 

0-30 clients………………………………… $380.00/day $395.00/day $435.00/day 

Sequoia Psychiatric Treatment Center 

(Yuba City) 

$375.00/day $385.00/day $410.00/day 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES/BOARD & CARE 

Cedar Grove 

Sequoia Psychiatric Treatment Center 

$840.00/month 

$840.00/month 

$850.00/month 

$850.00/month 

$850.00/month 

$850.00/month 

 

 

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in 

full force and effect. 

 

COUNTY OF LAKE      WILLOW GLEN CARE CENTER  

  

______________________________  _________________________________ 

Chair       Jeff Payne 

Board of Supervisors     Owner 

Date:  _________________________  Date:  ____________________________ 

            

 

 

Signature:

Email:

Jeff Payne (Jun 19, 2024 09:10 PDT)

06/19/2024

Elise Jones (Jun 19, 2024 11:16 PDT)

Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov

Bruno Sabatier (Jul 12, 2024 16:01 EDT)

07/12/2024

Johanna Delong (Jul 12, 2024 13:25 PDT)
Johanna Delong

07/12/2024

https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASPvAM04NR6mgsSvGwpMYqYyzUc77eSrq
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASPvAM04NR6mgsSvGwpMYqYyzUc77eSrq
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASPvAM04NR6mgsSvGwpMYqYyzUc77eSrq
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASPvAM04NR6mgsSvGwpMYqYyzUc77eSrq
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAfSMSG5cZuFUJzxU9kIdDK2e7gJvZp-Dt
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAfSMSG5cZuFUJzxU9kIdDK2e7gJvZp-Dt


22.23.50.4 Willow Glen AMENDMENT No. 4
FYs 2022-25
Final Audit Report 2024-06-19

Created: 2024-06-11

By: Aryana Cunningham (Aryana.Cunningham@lakecountyca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAASPvAM04NR6mgsSvGwpMYqYyzUc77eSrq

"22.23.50.4 Willow Glen AMENDMENT No. 4 FYs 2022-25" Hist
ory

Document created by Aryana Cunningham (Aryana.Cunningham@lakecountyca.gov)
2024-06-11 - 3:24:09 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

Document emailed to jpayne@hmcg.us for signature
2024-06-11 - 3:26:39 PM GMT

Email viewed by jpayne@hmcg.us
2024-06-11 - 4:15:35 PM GMT- IP address: 159.100.175.32

Email viewed by jpayne@hmcg.us
2024-06-19 - 1:36:49 AM GMT- IP address: 172.226.212.7

New document URL requested by jpayne@hmcg.us
2024-06-19 - 3:57:51 PM GMT- IP address: 96.77.202.241

Signer jpayne@hmcg.us entered name at signing as Jeff Payne
2024-06-19 - 4:10:42 PM GMT- IP address: 159.100.175.32

Document e-signed by Jeff Payne (jpayne@hmcg.us)
Signature Date: 2024-06-19 - 4:10:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 159.100.175.32

Document emailed to Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov) for signature
2024-06-19 - 4:10:46 PM GMT

Email viewed by Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov)
2024-06-19 - 6:16:15 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.123.111

Document e-signed by Elise Jones (Elise.Jones@lakecountyca.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-06-19 - 6:16:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.56.43.105



Agreement completed.
2024-06-19 - 6:16:28 PM GMT


		2024-07-12T14:11:13-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




